Specifications
	 Specification subject to change
SAES Pure Gas, Inc.
The Technology of Pure Gas
4175 Santa Fe Road, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401
Tel: 1 (805) 541-9399 | Fax: 1 (805) 541-9399
SAES is the worldwide leader in gas purification technology.

option.
Example: MC1-202FV
Model Numbering Information
Other Sizes Available
Model Number MC1 MC50 SP70
MC190
HP190
MC200
MC400
HP400
FT400 MC450 MC500 SP300 MC1500 SP600 MC3000 MC4500 MC9000
Maximum Flow 5 slpm 10 slpm 40 slpm 50 slpm 50 slpm 60 slpm 75 slpm 75 slpm 100 slpm 200 slpm 250 slpm 400 slpm 500 slpm 1000 slpm 1000 slpm
Nominal Flow 0.5 slpm 1.5 slpm 1.5 slpm 5 slpm 5 slpm 9 slpm 10 slpm 10 slpm 12 slpm 10 slpm 40 slpm 15 slpm 80 slpm 200 slpm 300 slpm
MC190 & HP190
* The 3 digit number found in the model number equates to the “Media” row in the table below.
† Flowrates with 402 media: max=8.0 slpm, nominal=4.0 slpm. Flowrates with 502 media: max=14.0 slpm, nominal=7.0 slpm.
Model Number MC190-*F MC190-*FV HP190-*F HP190-*FV
Maximum Flow 50 slpm† 50 slpm† 50 slpm† 50 slpm†
Nominal Flow 5 slpm† 5 slpm† 5 slpm† 5 slpm†
Material
Filter
Valves N/A 1/4" manual N/A 1/4" manual
Max Operating Press
Max Temperature Rating 40°C (104°F) 40°C (104°F) 40°C (104°F) 40°C (104°F)
Inlet 1/4" MVCR 1/4" FVCR 1/4" MVCR 1/4" FVCR
Outlet 1/4" MVCR 1/4" FVCR 1/4" MVCR 1/4" FVCR
Length (Face to Face) 8.20"±.03 [208.3±0.8] 13.80"±.08 [350.5±2.0] 8.20"±.03 [208.3±0.8] 13.80"±.08 [350.5±2.0]
Outside Diameter 2.00" [50.8] 2.00" [50.8] 2.00" [50.8] 2.00" [50.8]
Electropolish Yes Yes Yes Yes
Helium Leak Test 1x10-9 atm cc/sec of He 1x10-9 atm cc/sec of He 1x10-9 atm cc/sec of He 1x10-9 atm cc/sec of He
Weight 1.6 lbs (0.7 kg) 3.7 lbs (1.7 kg) 2.1 lbs (0.9 kg) 4.1 lbs (1.8 kg)
Body-316L Stainless Steel
Integrated - sintered 316L stainless steel .003 µm rating
250 psig (17.3 barg) @ 40°C 1000 psig (69 barg) @ 40°C
S110-474_A, DCN 3058
*Organic/NMHC compounds (C5-C30..) measured as Toluene
Acid compounds (SO2, NOx, H2S..)  measured as SO2
Base compounds (NH3, amines..) measured as NH3
Silicon/Refractory compounds (HMDSA, HMDSO, TMS) measured as HMDSO
MC190/HP190 Purification and Removal Capabilities
Media Gases Purified Impurities Removed Outlet Performance
Conditioning
(Refer to Manual)
MSDS
202 Ar, CDA, H2, He, Kr, N2, Ne, O2, Xe H2O < 1 ppb B MSDS-202
203 Ar, CDA, H2, He, Kr, N2, Ne, O2, Xe
H2O, CO2,
Acids, Bases, Organics, Refractory Compounds*
< 100 ppt
< 10 ppt others
B MSDS-203
206 CO H2O < 1 ppb A MSDS-206
302
B2H6, BCl3, BF3, CClH3, Cl2, CO2, DCS,
GeCl4, GeH4, H2S, H2Se, HBr, HCl, N2O,
NF3, NO, SiCl4, SiF4, SiH2Cl2, SiHCl3, SO2
H2O < 1 ppb B MSDS-302
402 AsH3 H2O, O2 < 1 ppb A MSDS-402
403 CDA Acids, Bases, Organics, Refractory Compounds* < 10 ppt A MSDS-403
404 CO2, C2H2 (Acetylene) NMHC < 1 ppb B MSDS-404
502 PH3 H2O, O2 < 1 ppb A MSDS-502
702 DMHz, NH3 H2O, O2, CO2 < 1 ppb A MSDS-702
902 Ar, He, Kr, N2, Ne, Xe H2O, O2, CO, CO2, H2 NMHC < 1 ppb B MSDS-902
903 Ar, He, Kr, N2, Ne, Xe
O2,  H2O, CO, CO2, H2,
Acids, Bases, Organics, Refractory Compounds*
< 100 ppt
< 10 ppt
B MSDS-903
904 H2 H2O, O2, CO, CO2, NMHC < 1 ppb A MSDS-904
905
C2F6, C2H6, C3F8, C3H8, C2F4H2, C4F8, C4H10,